Viking Center Youth Tackle Football Camp 2024

4th-6th Grade Tackle Football Participants

Parent Signature: _____

Who:

When: Wednesday August 7th, 5:00pm-8:00pm Thursday August 8th, 5:00pm-8:00pm Where: Danny Anderson Field Cost: \$30/participant (Funds go towards covering equipment costs) Information & How to Register: Our first year of youth tackle football will begin with a 2-day camp on August 7th from 5:00pm-8:00pm, and August 8th from 5:00pm-8:00pm at Danny Anderson Field. With the help of our youth coaches, as well as the Stanton High School football coaches and players, participants will be introduced to not only what it takes to be a successful football player, but the basic fundamentals such as blocking, tackling, passing/catching, and learning offensive and defensive formations. Fitting for equipment will take place on the first day of camp. Forms are due NO LATER than Friday August 2nd. If other arrangements are needed to turn the form it after, you must contact the Viking Center prior to. There will be some additional forms that parents will be asked to fill out during camp. If the participant does not come to camp but does plan to play this year, these forms will need filled out prior to practice. Camp forms can be picked up at the Viking Center or online at: https://www.stantoniowa.com/viking-center/. Forms can also be emailed by contacting the Viking Center at: vikingcenter@myfmtc.com. Participant Name: _____ Age: ____ Grade: ____ Parent Name: Parent Phone: Emergency Contact: _____ Phone: PLEASE NOTE: Risk of serious injury while participating in tackle football can happen at any time. Football is not for everyone. By reading and signing below, yourself and child understand the risk of playing football. I hereby certify that my child(s) is (are) healthy and free of problems that would affect him/her from participating in the Viking Center's Youth Tackle Football Camp. In the event of injury, I wish to be contacted at the number listed above. If I am not able to be reached, the emergency contact phone number will be called. In the event of an injury or illness, I understand that participating in tackle football presents the risk of serious injury, and I understand that the Stanton Viking Center, their staff, and any volunteers associated with the program, will not be liable for any injury my child may incur. I also understand that I am responsible for any costs or charges associated with injury or illness

Date: _____